

02-20-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

T

Our Ref.: 4662-566

103483304

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Pieter GIJSMAN	1) Norman DOMIDA A DAY
2 Wilhelmus Josephus Maria SOUR	1) Name: DSM IP Assets B.V.
3 Rudy RULKENS 4 Robert Hendrik Catharina JANSSEN 2-14-08	Street Address: Het Overloon 1, City: 6411 TE Heerlen
4 Robert Hendrik Catharina JANSSEN	City: 6411 1E Heerien
	State/Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City:
	State: Zip:
Execution Date: August 30, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 11/794,334	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	0.771.0
Street Address Niver & Vandarhus D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	,
(ルー 川へ	N 14 2000
Bryan H. Davidson	February 14, 2008
	ature Date
Reg. No. 30,251	al aggregate attachments and degement: [5]
rotal number of pages including origin	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/19/2008 DBYRNE 88080025 41148 11794334 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

_				
(Inventors)	GIJSMAN Pieter			
_	SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria			
_	RULKENS Rudy			
-	JANSSEN Robert H	lendrik Catharina		
_	In accordance tion of	the sum of one dellar (\$1.00)) and other good and valuable	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign			
	hereby does assign	, transfer and set over to	, the analysight a agree (a)	
(Assignee)	•			
(Address)	DSM IP Assets B.V	., Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE	HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS	
	(hereinafter designation	ated as the Assignee) the u	ndersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
	the United States, I	ts territories, dependencies ont and any Latters Patent i	and possessions in the invention, and all which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)		ZED MOULDING COMI		
(1166)			d on even date herewith an application for	
			t on even date, then has executed	
	on	or has	s already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.	
	11/794 334	0	n	
-	The undersigned a	cknowledges an obligation of	n <u>June 28, 2007</u> of assignment of this invention to said	
	assignee at the tim	e the invention was made.		
The u	ındersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and	documents necessary in connection with the	
application or	any interference wh	iich may be declared and ai	ny continuing or divisional applications	
thereof and a	lso to execute separ	ate assignments in connect	ion with such applications as the Assignee	
may deem ne	ecessary or expedier	it and further to perform any	y act which may be necessary in connection	
	r provisions of the in	ternational Convention for F	Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
agreements.) to marke me all affirmative a	esta which may be necessary to obtain a	
	indersigned agree(s id United States pate		cts which may be necessary to obtain a	
			the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
Ine t	indersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request(s)	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any application or any division or divisions or	
and all Letter	s Patent of the Office	the said Assignee as Assig	nnee of the entire interest, and hereby	
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has				
(they have) n	ot executed and will	not execute, any agreemer	nt in conflict herewith.	
The	indersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXON	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
thic accianme	ent any further identi	fication which may be nece:	ssary or desirable in order to comply with the	
rules of the L	Inited States Patent	Office for recordation of this	s document. It is understood and agreed that	
ASSIGNEE'S	Sattornevs Nixon & \	√anderhye P.C. have repres	sented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
represent on	ly ASSIGNEE with re	espect to this invention.		
ln wi	tness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature				
	le d'institute de la company de la compa		fly 4 some	
Date		Signature of inventor	GIJSMAN Pieter	
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		3 3	SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria	
Date		Signature of inventor	Dilly (CNO District	
			RULKENS Rudy	

Date _____ Signature of inventor

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0511

JANSSEN Robert Hendrik Catharina

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	GIJSMAN Pieter				
	SOUR Wilhelmus	losephus Maria			
	RULKENS Rudy				
	JANSSEN Robert	Hendrik Catharina			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	•		ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
/ A • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hereby does assigi	n, transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	DOM ID Assets DV	/ 11-4 Overley - 4 C 444 T	ELICEDIEN THE NETHER ANDO		
(Address)	DSM IP Assets B.V	7., Het Overloon 1, 6411 II	E HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS		
(Title)	the United States, applications for part	its territories, dependencie	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for s and possessions in the invention, and all which may be granted therefore, known as IPOSITION		
	for which the unde	rsigned has (have) execute	ed on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the United	d States of America or, if n	ot on even date, then has executed		
	on	or ha	as already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.		
	11/794,334		on <u>June 28, 2007</u>		
		cknowledges an obligation le the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said		
The	undersigned agree(s	s) to execute all papers and	documents necessary in connection with the		
thereof and a may deem no with claims of agreements.	also to execute sepa ecessary or expedie or provisions of the Ir	rate assignments in conne nt and further to perform ar iternational Convention for	any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee by act which may be necessary in connection Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
	undersigned agree(s lid United States pat		acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
and all Lette continuing ap covenants the	rs Patent of the Unite pplications thereof to lat he has (they have	ed States resulting from sa the said Assignee, as Ass	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any did application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby attree interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.		
The	undersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIXON	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on		
this assignm rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S represent on	ent any further ident United States Patent S attorneys Nixon & Ily ASSIGNEE with r	ification which may be nec Office for recordation of th Vanderhye P.C. have repre espect to this invention.	essary or desirable in order to comply with the is document. It is understood and agreed that essented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
	itness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signature					
		O'continue of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor	GIJSMAN Pigter		
Date <u>ဒီ</u> ဝ	-3-2007	Signature of inventor	SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria		
Date		Signature of inventor	RULKENS Rudy		
Date		Signature of inventor	JANSSEN Robert Hendrik Catharina		

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

_			
(Inventors)	GIJSMAN Pieter		
_	SOUR Wilhelmus	Josephus Maria	
-	RULKENS Rudy		
-	JANSSEN Robert	Hendrik Catharina	
-			
			0) and other good and valuable
			d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(A:	nereby does assig	n, transfer and set over to	
(Assignee)	DCM ID Assets B	/ Hat Overland 1 G411 TE	HEEDLEN The NETHERLANDS
(Address)	Down in Assets b.	v., Het Overloon 1, 6411 16	HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS
-	/hereinefter design	ested as the Assignee) the	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
			s and possessions in the invention, and all
			which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)		ZED MOULDING COM	
(d on even date herewith an application for
			ot on even date, then has executed
	on		s already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	11/794,334		on <u>June 28, 2007</u>
-			of assignment of this invention to said
		ne the invention was made.	
The	indersigned agree(s	s) to execute all papers and	documents necessary in connection with the
			ny continuing or divisional applications
			tion with such applications as the Assignee
			y act which may be necessary in connection
			Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agreements.	•		• •
Thei	indersigned agree(s	s) to perform all affirmative a	acts which may be necessary to obtain a
		ent to the Assignee.	and which may be independing to obtain a
-	•	-	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
			d application or any division or divisions or
			gnee of the entire interest, and hereby
			tire interest herein assigned, and that he has
		I not execute, any agreemen	
			& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on
this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that			
ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to			
		espect to this invention.	
•	•	·	the date(s) opposite the undersigned
	ness whereor, exec	tated by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature			
Date		Signature of inventor	
		oignature of myoritor	GIJSMAN Pieter
Date		Signature of inventor	
			SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria
Date 1	of ex	Signature of inventor	per ha
		Č	RULKENS Rudy
			-
		Ciamatura of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0513

JANSSEN Robert Hendrik Catharina

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	OLIONANI Distan		
(Inventors)	SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria		
	RULKENS Rudy	osepitus iviaria	
	JANSSEN Robert	Jendrik Catharina	
	JANOCEN ROBERT	TOTAL CALIATINA	
	In consideration of	the sum of one dollar (\$1.0	00) and other good and valuable
			d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby does assign	n, transfer and set over to	
(Assignee)			
(Address)	DSM IP Assets B.\	/., Het Overloon 1, 6411 Ti	HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS
(Title)	the United States, applications for pat HEAT STABILIZE	its territories, dependencies ent and any Letters Patent ZED MOULDING COM	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for s and possessions in the invention, and all which may be granted therefore, known as IPOSITION ed on even date herewith an application for
		d States of America or, if no	ot on even date, then has executed as already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	11/794,334		on <u>June 28, 2007</u>
		cknowledges an obligation te the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said
application o thereof and a may deem no	r any interference whalso to execute sepa ecessary or expedie	nich may be declared and a rate assignments in connec nt and further to perform ar	documents necessary in connection with the any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee by act which may be necessary in connection Protection of Industrial Property or similar
_	undersigned agree/s	c) to perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a
		ent to the Assignee.	acts which may be necessary to obtain a
The and all Lette continuing ap	undersigned hereby rs Patent of the Unite oplications thereof to at he has (they have	authorize(s) and request(s ed States resulting from sai the said Assignee, as Ass) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any d application or any division or divisions or ignee of the entire interest, and hereby tire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.
this assignm rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S represent on	ent any further ident Jnited States Patent S attorneys Nixon & ly ASSIGNEE with r	ification which may be nece Office for recordation of the Vanderhye P.C. have represespect to this invention.	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on essary or desirable in order to comply with the is document. It is understood and agreed that esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
in w signature	itness whereot, exec	cuted by the undersigned of	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date		Signature of inventor	GIJSMAN Pieter
Date		Signature of inventor	SOUR Wilhelmus Josephus Maria
Date		Signature of inventor	RULKENS Rudy
Date		Signature of inventor	JANSSEN Robert Hendrik Catharina

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/14/2008